H-9 Uncollectible Expense
H-10 Regulatory Commission Expense
H-11 Interest on Customer Deposits
H-12 Depreciation Expense
H-13 Amortization Expense
H-14 Transportation and Work Equipment Clearing
H-15 Property Tax Expense
H-16 Postage Increase
H-17 Broadway Rent Expense
H-18 Incentive Compensation and Bonuses
H-19 Customer Collection Costs
H-20 Non-recurring / Non-utility Activity
H-21 Weatherization and Conservation

MISSOURI GAS ENERGY
A Division of Southern Union Company

December 31, 2008
Revenue Deficiency

Schedule A

Line
No. Description

(a)
Ref.
(b)

Required
Return

(c)

Earnings
Deficiency

(d)

Net Revenue
Deficiency

(e)

1 Rate Base B $604,954,779

2 Rate of Return F 8.434%

3 Required Return $51,021,886 $51,021,886

4 Adjusted Test Year Net Operating Income A-1 31,049,354

5 Earnings Deficiency $19,972,532 $19,972,532

6 Multiply by Income Tax Gross-up Factor 1 .62308

7 Net Revenue Deficiency $32,416,997

8 GR-2006-0422 Revenue Increase $27,206,968

MISSOURI GAS ENERGY
A Division of Southern Union Company

December 31,2008
Summary of Net Operating Income

Per Books and Adjusted

Schedule A-1

Line
No . Description

(a)

Per
Books

(b)
Adjustments

(c)

As
Adjusted

(d)

REVENUES

1 Operating Base Revenues $732,145,245 ($550,071,147) $182,074,097

2 Other Utility Revenues 6,456,128 6,456,128

3 Total Operating Revenues $738,601,373 ($550,071,147) $188,530,226

OPERATING EXPENSES

4 Distribution Expense $529,514,357 ($501,604,126) $27,910,231

5 Customer Accounts Expense 21,173,183 2,605,624 23,778,807

6 Customer Service and Information Expense 1,183,469 3,374 1,186,843

7 Sales Expense 1,028,158 5,263 1,033,421

8 Administrative and General Expense 51,904,046 1,375,237 53,279,283

9 Total Operating and Maintenance Expenses $604,803,213 ($497,614,628) $107,188,585

10 Depreciation & Amortization Expense $26,971,271 $3,405,748 $30,377,019

11 Interest on Customer Deposits 161,519 (14,944) 146,575

12 Taxes Other Than Income 53,762,684 (41,903,995) 11,858,689

13 Total Operating Expenses $685,698,687 ($536,127,818) $149,570,869

14 Operating Income Before Income Tax $52,902,686 ($13,943,329) $38,959,357

15 Less : Income Tax Expense 22,022,840 (14,1 '12,837) 7,910,003

16 Net Operating Income $30,879,846 $169,508 $31,049,354

MISSOURI GAS ENERGY
A Division of Southern Union Company

December 31, 2W8
Income Tax

Line
No. Description

(a)
Ratererxe

(b)

Per
Books
(c)

As
Adjusted

(d)

1 Total Operating Revenues A-1 $738,601,373 $188,530,226
2 Total Operating Expenses A-1 (665,698,687) (149,570 369)
3 Net Operating Income A-1 $52,902,686 $38,959,357

4 Equity Portion of SLRP Deferrals $518,965 $0
5 Less : Interest on Long Term Debt (21,074,636) (18,354,328)
6 Total Tax Adtustments ($20,555,671) IS18,354328)

7 Net Taxable Income $32,347,015 $20,605.029

8 Income Tax $12,417,599 $7,910,003

MISSOURI GAS ENERGY
A Division of Southern Union Company

[…]

A elmdRaeWRe. 10-.51% !16% 9-6% .00% B-ll% 10% 8_07%' 9-J%' 9M% 6>=8% 8>=6% 8-74% 8!=(I% 88=0%

0.RetnWe.YeoE6ecl i-Fee-" 1-PeL-97 257596 6fw9Ll 6-Al-01 6899-01 iCO-01 I-OclM 1-Od-01 IA,-07 1AW07

Rev90efclm%T t-WA -1_70% -1-5% -0-7% -22=tX -2B% .1-2% 1=9% 2,65% -0-7% -2-1% 2,_57% A-%

Emne9.DefieemT 3 18910 $ (1,884 $ (7 .191) 3 3,108) $ (117071 $ (to$") $ (5,1251 S (8,5201 3 (17,091 S (112791 S (17177 $ 111.8281 S 42191 $ (1,107)

R..D0detw7 $ (8,6837 3 17 .9277 S (122071 3 19,997 5 119,070 S 117,7281 $ (8 .8377 3 (155201 S (281711 $ (272607 $ (7,732) 3 119,266) S (52111 5 (6,887)

Ce9Jeeee Eemm9. Deflckmry 5 11176081

C9mmemaR.Defldeec7 S 1191,5)11

10.00% ,I

9.00% ~~

8.00% -

7.00%

6.00% 1
5.00% ,I!

4.00%

Missouri Gas Energy
COMPARISON OF ACHIEVED RATE OF RETURN

VS . AUTHORIZED RATE OF RETURN

loAchieved Rate of
Return

" Authorized Rate of,
Return

i
6/30/96 6/30/98 6/30/00 6/30/02 6/30/04 12/31/05 12/31/07

Schedule G-4
Page 2 of 2

MISSOURI GAS ENERGY
A Division of Southern Union Company
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2008

Distribution of Revenue and Expense Adjustments by Account No .

SCHEDULE H
Page 1 of6

Line
No .

Main
Acct .
(a)

Description
(b)

Test Year
Per Book

(c)

Total
Adjustments

(d)

Test Year
As Adjusted

(e)

OPERATING REVENUE
1 480 Residential $505,927,343 ($375,251,456) $130,675,888
2 481 .1 Commercial 206,472,781 (169,147,664) 37,325,117
3 481 .2 Industrial 8,794,246 (6,598,094) 2,196,153
4 483 Sales for Resale 0 0 0
5 487 Late Payment Charges 445,846 (194,920) 250,926
6 488 Miscellaneous Service Revenue 4,383,636 0 4,383,636
7 489 Transport 10,950,874 2,592,708 13,543,581
8 493 Rent From Property 0 0 0
9 495 Other Gas Revenue 1,626,646 (1,471,721) 154,925
10 Total Operating Revenue $738,601,373 ($550,071,147) $188,530,226

OPERATING & MAINTENANCEEXPENSE
Operation Expense

11 805 Other Gas Purchases $502,616,530 ($502,616,530) $0
12 807 Purchased Gas Expense 0 0 0
13 859 Other Joint Expense 0 0 0
14 870 Operation, Supervision and Engineering 697,941 2,329 700,270
15 871 Distribution and Load Dispatching 27,353 1,425 28,778
to 872 Compressor Station Labor and Expense 0 0 0
17 874 Mains and Service Expenses 3,113,677 11,225 3,124,902
18 875 Distributing Regulating Station Expenses 813,434 (1,856) 811,578
19 876 Measuring and Regulating -Station Expenses (3,349) 415 (2,934)
20 877 Measuring and Regulating- Station Expenses 9,159 (873) 8,286
21 878 Meter and House Regulator Expenses 6,422,653 (351) 6,422,302
22 879 Customer Installation Expenses 3,143,640 24,612 3,168,252
23 880 Other Expenses (867,405) 889,077 21,672
24 881 Rents 186,376 0 186,376
25 Total Operation Expense $516,160,009 ($501,690,525) $14,469,484

Maintenance Expense
26 885 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering $1,216,206 $60,381 $1,276,587
27 886 Maintenance of Structures and Improvements 113,741 (971) 112,770
28 887 Maintenance of Mains 9,609,573 12,480 9,622,053
29 889 Maint. of Measuring and Reg. Stat Equip-General 699,627 2,826 702,453
30 690 Maint. of Measuring and Regulating Equipment 251,595 1,196 252,791
31 891 Maint. of Measuring and Regulating Equipment 25,916 417 26,333
32 892 Maintenance of Services 935,672 3,038 938,710
33 893 Maintenance of Meters and House Regulators 329,361 6,412 335,773
34 894 Maintenance of Other Equipment 172,657 622 173,279
35 Total Maintenance Expenses $13,354,348 $86,400 $13,440,748

36 Total Distribution Expense $529,514,357 ($501,604,126) $27,910,231

Customer Accounts Expense
37 901 Supervision $262,744 ($5,137) $257,607
38 902 Meter Reading Expense 943,699 28,187 971,886
39 903 Customer Records and Collection Expense 12,057,003 1,071,220 13,128,223
40 904 UncollectibleAccounts 7,866,016 1,569,363 9,435,379
41 905 Miscellaneous Customer Accounts Expense 43,721 (58,010) (14,289)
42 Total Customer Accounts Expenses $21,173,183 $2,605,624 $23,778,807

Customer Service and Informational Expense
43 907 Supervision $0 $0 $0
44 908 Customer Assistance 1,105,288 3,374 1,108,662
45 909 Informational and InstructionalAdvertsing Exp. 78,181 0 78,181
46 910 Miscellaneous Customer Accounts Expense 0 0 0

MISSOURI GASENERGY
ADivision of Southern Union Company
Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2008

Distribution ofRevenue and Expense Adjustments by Account No .

SCHEDULE H
Page 2 of 6

Line
No.

Main
Amt. Description
(a) (b)

Test Year
Per Book

(c)

Total
Adjustments

(d)

TestYear
As Adjusted

(e)

47 Total Cust. Service and Information Exp. $1,183,469 $3,374 $1,186,843

Sales and Advertising Expense
48 911 Supervision $0 $0 $0
49 912 Demonstrating and Selling Expenses 1,021,699 5,263 1,026,962
50 913 Advertising Expenses 4,813 0 4,813
51 916 Miscellaneous Sales Expenses 1,646 0 1,646
52 Total Sales and Advertising Expenses $1,028,158 $5,263 $1,033,421

Administrative and General Expense
53 920 Administrative and General Salaries $6,996,018 $90,505 $7,086,523
54 921 Office Supplies and Expenses 11,539,458 140,608 11,680,066
55 922 Administrative Expenses Transferred (525,286) 0 (525,286)
56 923 Outside Services Employed 8,677,170 (5,328,218) 3,348,952
57 924 Property Insurance 24,300 0 24,300
58 925 Injures and Damages 1,414,653 1,395,900 2,810,553
59 926 Employee Pensions and Benefits 16,375,933 5,837,678 22,213,611
60 927 Franchise Requirements 0 0 0
61 928 Regulatory Commission Expense 2,584,881 (498,736) 2,086,143
62 930 Miscellaneous General Expenses 2,158,307 0 2,158,307
63 931 Rents 1,022,728 (262,544) 760,184
64 932 Maintenance of General Plant 1,635,884 46 1,635,930
65 Total Administration and General Expense $51,904,046 $1,375,237 $53,279,283

66 Total 0& MExpense $604,803,213 ($497,614,628) $107,188,585

67 403 Depreciation 25,018,077 1,919,001 26,937,078

68 404, 405 Amortization 1,953,194 1,486,747 3,439,941

69 431 Interest on Customer Deposits 161,519 (14,944) 146,575

70 408 Payroll Taxes 2,238,216 451,705 2,689,921
71 408 Property Taxes 6,965,658 1,903,074 8,668,732
72 408 Gross Receipts Tax 44,258,774 (44,258,774) 0
73 408 Other Taxes 300,036 0 300,036
74 408 Taxes Other Than Income $53,762,684 ($41,903,995) $11,858,689

75 TOTALEXPENSES $685,698,687 ($536,127,818) $149,570,869

76 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAX $52,902,686 ($13,943,329) $38,959,357

77 409,410 IncomeTaxes $22,022,840 ($14,112,837) $7,910,003

78 NETOPERATING INCOME $30,879,846 $169,508 $31,049,354

a

»I

s

s

iEIDE

. . .$ . .
~r~x~n~~m~amm

2 m e

_

_ ar
e

e o $ C a r JI

al

t
a

2

8

~ g

9

~

¢° c z°

C

<

c

v K41

a18 a5m~ . n18aa s Aft!
0

0 o

F

u'

. . i

i

o w o o ^e o m e m o man d o

8 m o 0 o n° $ o' o

w°

a 3 $

-_----_-°-RF p A n n

R AA. R-, :. pR xP

R

-. . . .A 7 : .

MISSOURIGAS ENERGY
ADirvision of SW11ein Union Comp"

TemlYa MOahsEndrgDe6arba 31,20M

Dis111bAion of AlAs rwe find ExperueAdNMmeriG by Aooanl No.

K74 H-15 1418 1417 H-18 H-19 H-20 H.21

am.A

Irsa18Ne
1111,

Mem